## REGULAR AGENDA #34 - 2023 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE AUGUST 15, 2023

## AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, AUGUST 15, 2023

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for August 8, 2023
	Commissioners
2023-08.15.a	A resolution accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the Fairfield County Budget Commission and authorizing the necessary tax levies and certifying them to the County Auditor. [Commissioners]
2023-08.15.b	A resolution approving an account to account transfer in a major object expense category for Facilities, General Fund# 1001. [Commissioners]
2023-08.15.c	A resolution approving the submission of the Fiscal Year 2024 CFLP Litter Law Enforcement and Solid Waste Enforcement Grant Applications to CFLP. [Commissioners]
2023-08.15.d	A resolution to authorize the establishment of new capital project fund for Workforce Projects paid by the State of Ohio [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Auditor- Payroll
2023-08.15.e	A resolution authorizing a memo expense memo receipt for the General Fund 2% administration fee for managing the county self-insurance program, Fund #5376 to General #1001 - Fairfield County Auditor [Auditor- Payroll]
	Fairfield County Clerk of Courts- Title Division
2023-08.15.f	A resolution approving an account to account transfer in a major object expense category – Clerk of Courts Title Division [Clerk of Courts- Title]
	Fairfield County Court of Common Pleas
2023-08.15.g	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated into a major expense category for fund #2852 –Targeting Community Alternatives to Prison Grant to establish a budget for 2023 – Fairfield County Common Pleas [Common Pleas Court]
2023-08.15.h	A resolution of conversion of prior year 2022 encumbrance (X-mode) to current year appropriation and appropriate from unappropriated expenditure object category for Fund# 2689 [Common Pleas Court]

	Fairfield County Economic & Workforce Development
2023-08.15.i	A resolution authorizing the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding among Fairfield County, The City of Canal Winchester, the Fairfield County Transportation Improvement District, the Fairfield County Port Authority, and Violet Township concerning improvements to Basil-Western Road [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Family and Children First Council
2023-08.15.j	A resolution approving an account-to-account transfer Fund 7521 Family Adult Children First Council- Sub-Fund 8306 Community School . [Family and Children First Council]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2023-08.15.k	A resolution to approve additional appropriations by appropriating from unappropriated into a major expense object category – Fund # 2018 – Public Assistance Fund - Fairfield County JFS [JFS]
2023-08.15.I	A resolution to approve a memo exp/memo receipt for the cost of Birth Certificates paid to Fairfield County Health Department as a memo expenditure for fund #2072 Public Children Services. [JFS]
2023-08.15.m	A resolution to approve a reimbursement for share of costs for Energy and Utilities paid to AEP, Dynegy, and Lanc. Utility as a memo expenditure for fund# 2018 Fairfield County Job and Family Services Public Assistant Fund [JFS]
2023-08.15.n	A resolution to approve a reimbursement for share of costs for Monthly Postage paid to Fairfield County Commissioners as a memo expenditure for fund# 2018 Fairfield County Job and Family Services [JFS]
2023-08.15.0	A resolution to approve a reimbursement for share of costs for Monthly Rent paid to Fairfield County Commissioners as a memo expenditure for fund# 2018 Fairfield County Job and Family Services [JFS]
	Fairfield County Regional Planning Commission
2023-08.15.p	A resolution to Establish a Drainage Maintenance District for the Estates at Lake Forest subdivision located in Violet Township. [Regional Planning Commission]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2023-08.15.q	A resolution to approve the purchase of a vehicle from Hugh White Chevrolet for the Weights and Scales Deputy [Sheriff]
	Payment of Bills
2023-08.15.r	A resolution authorizing the approval of payment of invoices for departments that need Board of Commissioners' approval. [Commissioners]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for August 22, 2023, 9:00 a.m., Wigwam Event Center, 10190 Blacklick Eastern Rd. NW, Pickerington

Adjourn